January 25, 2023

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2250

- Page 1, line 11, replace "first-year" with "beginning"
- Page 1, line 13, overstrike "first-year" and insert immediately thereafter "beginning"
- Page 1, line 14, overstrike "first-year" and insert immediately thereafter "beginning"
- Page 1, line 17, overstrike "first-year" and insert immediately thereafter "beginning"
- Page 1, line 21, overstrike "and"
- Page 1, line 22, overstrike the period and insert immediately thereafter "; and (3) Instructional coaching strategies."
- Page 1, line 23, replace "an individual" with "staff"
- Page 1, line 23, replace "serve as a two- to four-year" with "support the"
- Page 1, line 24, replace "who shall" with "who will work with school administrators to"
- Page 2, line 2, replace "monthly" with "regular"
- Page 2, line 3, replace "must" with "may"
- Page 2, line 17, replace "Up to fifty mentors" with "Mentors"
- Page 2, line 17, remove "a sum"
- Page 2, line 18, remove "of one thousand dollars per academic year"
- Page 2, line 19, replace "A coordinator" with "Staff"
- Page 2, line 19, after "sum" insert "approved by the education standards and practices board,"
- Page 2, line 25, remove "up to fifty"
- Page 2, line 25, remove "one program"
- Page 2, line 26, replace "coordinator" with "staff"
- Renumber accordingly